
USEFUL INFORMATION & CONTACTSUSEFUL INFORMATION & CONTACTS

Dress code: Smart casual for all events, formal attire for 
the gala dinner

For the duration of the event, 
the Alumni team is available 
on the following number:

The WhatsApp group of the 
event is also available for 
quick communication

WEBSITE OF THE EVENT:

DONATION

Support the next generation of 
healers—your donation helps 
provide scholarships, resources, 
and opportunities for today’s 
medical students. Give back today 
and make a lasting impact on their 
future.

PRO TALENTIS
UNIVERSITATIS 
FOUNDATION

Gránit Bank 
12100011-17514646

SWIFT Code: GNBAHUHB

IBAN: HU82 12100011 
17514646 00000000

Address:
Lechner Ödön fasor 8, Budapest

Remark: Medical School

Join SZTE Alma Mater, which is the official 
platform of the university for former students; 
an integrated professional and community site, 
which offers a number of useful and exciting 
features to help build new connections.We also 
provide a wide range of discounts, organise 
programs and projects so you can stay part of 
SZTE even after graduation. Find out

more here:

uniszegedalumni.com/home



Registration & Welcome Reception - Banga 
Ilona Health Sciences Education Center - BIEKK, 
Szőkefalvi Nagy-Béla utca 6., Atrium

Welcome speeches by Prof. Márta Széll - 
vice rector, Prof. György Lázár - dean, Prof. 
Ferenc Peták –chair of Alumni Board 

CME presentations - Banga Ilona Health 
Sciences Education Center - BIEKK, Szőkefalvi 
Nagy-Béla utca 6., Lecture Hall

Dr. Eleni Episkopou (Interventional 
Radiology Department of Athens 
Metropolitan Hospital, Greece) 
Cryoablation in pain management & 
palliative care

Dr. Ahmed Nama (Director of Emergen-
cy Medicine Department, Hadassah 
Medical Center (HMO), Jerusalem, 
Israel) 
Sharper Eyes: The Evolving Role of POCUS 
and AI in Emergency Medicine

Prof. Charalampos Tzoulis (Professor of 
Neurology and Neurogenetics, Director 
of the K.G Jebsen Center for Translation-
al Research in Parkinson's disease, 
University of Bergen, Norway)
Disease-modifying therapies (DMTs) in 
Parkinson's Disease

Prof. Shilpa Srinivasan (Professor of 
Clinical Psychiatry, University of South 
Carolina, School of Medicine, USA) 
Updates in the Assessment of Neurocogni-
tive Disorders: From Bedside to Biomarkers 
and Beyond

Q & A, roundtable discussion

Information & souvenir stalls Banga Ilona 
Health Sciences Education Center - BIEKK, 
Szőkefalvi Nagy-Béla utca 6., Foyer

• Faculty/University shop
• Hungarian souvenir booth 
• Natural cosmetics booth
• Alma Mater Office booth

Family members: 

Realm of Scents: natural cosmetics and 
botanical extracts workshop -  Banga Ilona 
Health Sciences Education Center - BIEKK, 
Szőkefalvi Nagy-Béla utca 6., Seminar room 
ground floor.

Themed cooking activity – Hungarian special-
ties Zárda utca 8. (transfer provided)

Graduates: 

Brunch with the Professors - Banga Ilona 
Health Sciences Education Center - BIEKK, 
Szőkefalvi Nagy-Béla utca 6., Atrium

Tour of Banga Ilona Health Sciences Educa-
tion Centre/ Skills Centre - Banga Ilona 
Health Sciences Education Center - BIEKK, 
Szőkefalvi Nagy-Béla utca 6.

13:00
13:45

Day 1 October 3, 2025 (Friday) 

Day 2 October 4, 2025 (Saturday)

Networking 

Scientific program

PROGRAM

13:45
14:00 

14:00 
16:15

14:00
14:25

14:25
14:50

14:50
15:15

15:15
15:40

15:40
16:00

Transfer to Town Hall - Pick-up TBA

Reception at the Town Hall - Town Hall, 
Szeged, Széchenyi tér 11.

Dinner with live music  - Tisza River Rendez-
vényhajó, Szeged, Felső Tisza-part 8.

Dinner starts at 19:30 

16:15
17:00

17:00
18:00

19:00 -

09:00
16:00

09:00
11:00

12:00
14:00

10:00
12:00

12:00
13:00

13:00
16:00

Students meet alumni

ISUS and current students welcome the 
Alumni - Banga Ilona Health Sciences 
Education Center - BIEKK, Szőkefalvi 
Nagy-Béla utca 6., Lecture Hall

Student-alumni forum and discussion by 
countries and specialties: licensing 
exams, language requirements, residency 
training, specialisation, working condi-
tions, work visa, etc. - Banga Ilona Health 
Sciences Education Center - BIEKK, Szőke-
falvi Nagy-Béla utca 6., Atriums

Graduates and Family members:

Gala dinner - József Attila Education and 
Information Center ( University Library – 
TIK), Szeged, Ady tér 10.

• Welcome speeches by Prof. Márta Széll - 
vice rector, Prof. György Lázár - dean
• The past-present-future of the English 
language Medical Program - movie
• Award ceremony
• Photo lounge
• Party

13:00
13:15

13:15
16:00

Day 3 October 5, 2025 (Sunday)

Social programs - optional 

Boat trip on the river 
Meeting point: TBA

Themed sight-seeing tour in the city 
centre
Meeting point: TBA

10:00
11:00

11:00
12:00

19:00 -


